the theoretical amount that would arise using the statutory income tax rates as follows:

Group Company
2016 2015 2016 2015

Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000
Profit  before tax  4,239,133 (1,194,938)  (1,517,987)  822,559
Tax calculated at a tax rate of 30% (2015:
30%)

1,271,740 (358,481)  (455,396)  246,768

Add/ (less):
- tax effect of income not subject to tax  (130,766) (399,706)  4,199  (1,789,471)
- Under/ (over) provision in prior year  6,836 (6,153) - -
- Capital gains tax adjustment - - - (186,302)
- Deferred tax not recognised  190,712  66,445  190,712  66,445
-   Tax effect of expenses not deductible for

tax purposes 420,407 512,415  282,496  1,499,969
Income tax expense 1,758,929 (185,480)  22,011  (162,591)

NOTES

112 | Britam Holdings Limited

26. Income tax expense (Continued)

Britam Insurance Company Limited (South Sudan) does not pay corporate tax at 30%. The applicable taxes are
Excise tax and State taxes at the rate of 6.5% and 8.5% respectively on all premiums written.

The tax (charge) /credit relating to components of other comprehensive income is as follows:
2016 2015

Before tax

Tax
(charge)

credit After tax Before tax
Tax (charge)

credit After tax
Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Currency translation losses  (236,886)  -   (236,886) (423,523) - (423,523)
Re-measurement of the net defined
  benefit asset (Note 49)

(89,347)

26,804

(62,543) 28,606 (8,582) 20,024

Share of other comprehensive
  income from associates (Note 25) (7,923) 1,428 (6,495) (6,523) 1,644 (4,879)
Loss on disposal of financial assets at
  fair value through other
  comprehensive income

(268,287)  -   (268,287) (281,044) - (281,044)
Fair value gains:
− Building (Note 23)  678  -  678 (15,659) 2,139 (13,520)
−  Financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive
income (Note 29) (1,182,995)

60,997

(1,121,998) (1,759,078) 287,779 (1,471,299)
Other comprehensive income (1,784,760)  89,229 (1,695,531) (2,457,221) 282,980 (2,174,241)

Group
Movement in the tax (payable)/ recoverable account is as follows: 2016 2015

Shs’000 Shs’000
At 1 January  236,051  173,527
Taxation charge  (387,324)  (404,941)
Tax paid  212,568  467,465
At end of year  61,295  236,051

Group
Disclosed as follows; 2016 2015

Shs’000 Shs’000
Current income tax recoverable  196,567  273,488
Current income tax payable  (135,272)  (37,437)
Net  61,295  236,051

27. (i) Goodwill on business combinations

On 31 July 2014, the Group acquired 99% of Real Insurance Company Limited Group for Shs 1.9 billion. This transaction
resulted in a goodwill of Shs 1,548,262,000. In June 2015, the Group acquired the remaining 1% of Britam General